Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, present for 

the revisionist. 

2.  Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Deputy Advocate 

General present for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent 

no. 1.  

3.  This matter arises out of Section 125 CrPC in 

which maintenance of Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand 

Five Hundred Only) per month was granted to the 

respondent no. 2/wife and Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Only) was granted to the child by the learned 

Judge, Family court, Pauri Garhwal vide order dated 

06.08.2015. Aggrieved, the applicant (husband) has filed